Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

JBC 02/06/07 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1110

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1110.

Amend House Bill No. 1110 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 10, delete in its entirety and substitute the following: " (7) 9305 CREDENTIALLING ASSISTANT 2 \$24,781 \$25,276 (8) D130 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 1 GRADE 24" And Page 2, line 11, delete "8" and substitute "9" And Page 2, line 30, delete "342,093 348,846" and substitute "403,958 411,948" And Page 2, line 32, delete "102,730 104,098" and substitute "119,458 121,076" And Page 3, line 5, delete " $\frac{5 915,710}{5 933,931}$ " and substitute " $\frac{5 994,303}{5 1,014,011}$ "



The Amendment was read _____ By: Joint Budget Committee KCS/KCS - 02-06-2007 11:30 KCS049